
Basketball
December 4-6, 2025

Carthage (MO) has two openings for Girls Varsity teams in our Lady Tigers Invitational. Players t-shirts, coaches gifts, 
hospitality room, etc. 

Please contact Head Coach Scott Moore at moores@carthagetigers.org or 417-839-3293 (cell).

2024/2025 Cycle

Carl Junction High School in Missouri has multiple open dates in Boys Basketball for the 2024/2025 Cycle. We are also 
looking for a possible tournament. 

Please contact Justin Pock at jpock@cjr1.org

Football
September 12, 2025 and September 26, 2025

Father Tolton Catholic in Columbia, Missouri

two varsity football games

willing to travel for at least one of the games; possibly able to help with travel expenses to Columbia

If interested, please contact Jeremy Osborne, josborne@toltoncatholic.org or (573) 445-7700

October 24, 2025

Capital City High School in Jefferson City, MO

Willing to travel

If interested, please contact Robert Ndessokia, robert.ndessokia@jcschools.us.

Boys Soccer
Open Date

Broken Arrow High School (Broken Arrow, OK)

JV and/or Varsity

Contact: Kassie Embrey at kembrey@baschools.org

Volleyball
Open Date

Notre Dame de Sion High School, Kansas City, MO

Girls, Varsity

Contact: Reynold Middleton at 816-942-3282 x1170 or rmiddleton@ndsion.edu

Out of State Game Listings
(for all KSHSAA sports)


